REVISIONS
REV. Description Date Approvaled by Checked by Checked by Prepared by
00 Preliminary release Alfa Vincent Vivian Menghua
Contents MMD-10DZ-SERIES
MAG.LAYERS
Ⅰ. SCOPE：
This specification applies to the Pb Free high current type SMD inductors for
MMD-10DZ-SERIES□- □□

        (Including self temp. rise)
(3)-2 Storage temperature range ...... －40℃～＋125℃
MATERIALS
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION & TYPE UL NO. MANUFACTURER
1 CORE FERRITE
JIANGXI YUEAN
2 WIRE POLYURETHANE ENAMELLED E258243 ELEKTRISOLA CO., LTD.
COPPER WIRE E84081 PACIFIC ELECTRICAL WIRE & CABLE CO., LTD.
3 SOLDER Sn99.3%/Cu0.7% SOLENT METAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
DONGGUAN ZHONGSHUN
Contents
MAG.LAYERS
       TABLE 1
MAGLAYERS Inductance Percent L Test Resistance  Rated DC Current
  PT/NO. L(μH) Tolerance  Frequency RDC(mΩ)MAX Idc(A) Isat(A)
MMD-10DZ-R22□□- □□ 0.22 M,N 100KHz/0.25V 1.80 30.000 50.000
MMD-10DZ-R36□□- □□ 0.36 M,N 100KHz/0.25V 2.10 28.000 45.000
MMD-10DZ-R68□□- □□ 0.68 M,N 100KHz/0.25V 2.70 21.000 30.000
MMD-10DZ-1R0□□- □□ 1.00 M,N 100KHz/0.25V 4.50 18.000 25.000
MMD-10DZ-1R2□□- □□ 1.20 M,N 100KHz/0.25V 5.00 15.000 23.000
MMD-10DZ-2R2□□- □□ 2.20 M,N 100KHz/0.25V 8.00 12.000 18.000
MMD-10DZ-2R7□□- □□ 2.70 M,N 100KHz/0.24V 10.00 11.000 16.000
MMD-10DZ-3R3□□- □□ 3.30 M,N 100KHz/0.25V 12.00 11.000 16.000
MMD-10DZ-4R7□□- □□ 4.70 M,N 100KHz/0.25V 18.00 9.000 14.000
MMD-10DZ-5R6□□- □□ 5.60 M,N 100KHz/0.25V 22.00 7.000 12.000
MMD-10DZ-8R2□□- □□ 8.20 M,N 100KHz/0.26V 30.00 5.500 8.000
MMD-10DZ-220□□- □□ 22.00 M,N 100KHz/0.25V 80.00 4.500 7.000
MMD-10DZ-330□□- □□ 33.00 M,N 100KHz/0.25V 91.00 4.440 5.050
MMD-10DZ-470□□- □□ 47.00 M,N 100KHz/0.25V 155.00 1.500 2.500
※ □ specify the inductance tolerance , M(±20%) , N(±30%)
※ Isat： Based on inductance change   (△L/Lo： drop 30% Max.) @ ambient temp. 25℃
     Idc： Based on temperature rise   (△T： 40℃ Typ.)
Contents